

# TABULATION OF BIDS

|   |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
|---|--|----------|-----------|------------|----------------|------------|----------------|------------|----------------|------------|----------------|------------|----------------|------------|----------------|
| PROJECT: MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY  |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: NH-A311(7)   |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.0 Miles   |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080   |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| INTERNET POSTING: August 18, 2004 BIDS OPENED: September 9, 2004  |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the<br>Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36)<br>months Plant Establishment Period. |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC.  |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC.   |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC.   |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC.   |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO.   |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION   |  |          |           |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |            |                |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT         |
| 201.0100  | Clearing and Grubbing  | 41       | ACRE      | \$3,530.00 | \$144,730.00   | \$3,700.00 | \$151,700.00   | \$2,900.00 | \$118,900.00   | \$5,000.00 | \$205,000.00   | \$3,000.00 | \$123,000.00   | \$5,000.00 | \$205,000.00   |
| 202.0430  | Removal of A.C. Pavement   | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$61,300.00    | L.S.       | \$47,900.00    | L.S.       | \$47,100.00    | L.S.       | \$50,000.00    | L.S.       | \$200,000.00   | L.S.       | \$118,800.00   |
| 202.0441  | Removal of Signs and Posts                                       | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$2,000.00     | L.S.       | \$2,000.00     | L.S.       | \$2,000.00     | L.S.       | \$6,000.00     | L.S.       | \$1,000.00     | L.S.       | \$2,850.00     |
| 202.0442  | Removal of Existing Drainage Culvert and Headwalls               | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$10,730.00    | L.S.       | \$5,900.00     | L.S.       | \$6,300.00     | L.S.       | \$600.00       | L.S.       | \$1,000.00     | L.S.       | \$5,000.00     |
| 202.0443  | Removal of Concrete Bridge Slab at Sta. 272+30                   | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$24,730.00    | L.S.       | \$18,100.00    | L.S.       | \$10,500.00    | L.S.       | \$20,000.00    | L.S.       | \$30,000.00    | L.S.       | \$1,000.00     |
| 202.0444  | Remove, Clean, & Stockpile Existing Guardrail and Posts          | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$4,440.00     | L.S.       | \$5,000.00     | L.S.       | \$4,430.00     | L.S.       | \$5,000.00     | L.S.       | \$5,000.00     | L.S.       | \$6,075.00     |
| 202.0445  | Removal of Existing Irrigation Flume                             | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$4,690.00     | L.S.       | \$4,500.00     | L.S.       | \$1,000.00     | L.S.       | \$1,200.00     | L.S.       | \$2,000.00     | L.S.       | \$1,000.00     |
| 202.0446  | Removal of Existing Wire Fence                                   | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$8,100.00     | L.S.       | \$1,200.00     | L.S.       | \$8,100.00     | L.S.       | \$12,000.00    | L.S.       | \$3,000.00     | L.S.       | \$2,000.00     |
| 202.0447  | Removal of Existing Water Lines                                  | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$2,250.00     | L.S.       | \$12,400.00    | L.S.       | \$6,800.00     | L.S.       | \$22,000.00    | L.S.       | \$5,000.00     | L.S.       | \$32,000.00    |
| 202.0448  | Removal of Existing Irrigation Lines                             | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$5,490.00     | L.S.       | \$3,600.00     | L.S.       | \$890.00       | L.S.       | \$1,800.00     | L.S.       | \$2,000.00     | L.S.       | \$22,000.00    |
| 203.0100  | Roadway Excavation   | 3,600    | C.Y.      | \$13.50    | \$48,600.00    | \$15.00    | \$54,000.00    | \$2.00     | \$7,200.00     | \$75.00    | \$270,000.00   | \$30.00    | \$108,000.00   | \$10.00    | \$36,000.00    |
| 203.0230  | Borrowed Excavated Material                                      | 287,000  | C.Y.      | \$8.69     | \$2,494,030.00 | \$12.00    | \$3,444,000.00 | \$15.00    | \$4,305,000.00 | \$11.00    | \$3,157,000.00 | \$25.50    | \$7,318,500.00 | \$12.00    | \$3,444,000.00 |
| 206.2025  | Structural Excavation for Drainage Culverts, Including Headwalls | 273      | C.Y.      | \$20.00    | \$5,460.00     | \$20.00    | \$5,460.00     | \$27.30    | \$7,452.90     | \$60.00    | \$16,380.00    | \$75.00    | \$20,475.00    | \$25.00    | \$6,825.00     |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br><b>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:</b> NH-A311(7)<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICT:</b> Wailuku <b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.0 Miles<br><br><b>TYPE CODE:</b> I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><br><b>INTERNET POSTING:</b> August 18, 2004 <b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 9, 2004<br><br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36) months Plant Establishment Period. |  |           |           | DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC. |                | ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                | GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC. |                | HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |                | KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO. |                | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |                |
|---|--|-----------|-----------|--------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|----------------|---|----------------|-----------------------|----------------|---|----------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM   | QUANTITY  | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT         |
| 206.2040  | Structure Excavation for Water System                  | 1,690     | C.Y.      | \$130.00                       | \$219,700.00   | \$25.00                       | \$42,250.00    | \$46.10                   | \$77,909.00    | \$75.00   | \$126,750.00   | \$75.00               | \$126,750.00   | \$90.00   | \$152,100.00   |
| 206.2041  | Structure Excavation for Offsite Water System          | 1,500     | C.Y.      | \$137.00                       | \$205,500.00   | \$30.00                       | \$45,000.00    | \$37.30                   | \$55,950.00    | \$45.00   | \$67,500.00    | \$75.00               | \$112,500.00   | \$50.00   | \$75,000.00    |
| 206.4000  | Structure Excavation for Box Culverts                  | 14,300    | C.Y.      | \$7.00                         | \$100,100.00   | \$11.00                       | \$157,300.00   | \$9.20                    | \$131,560.00   | \$12.00   | \$171,600.00   | \$20.00               | \$286,000.00   | \$40.00   | \$572,000.00   |
| 206.5000  | Structure Excavation for Wingwalls and Retaining Walls | 1,850     | C.Y.      | \$23.00                        | \$42,550.00    | \$68.00                       | \$125,800.00   | \$22.20                   | \$41,070.00    | \$21.00   | \$38,850.00    | \$75.00               | \$138,750.00   | \$100.00  | \$185,000.00   |
| 206.7250  | Structure Backfill for Wingwalls and Retaining Walls   | 1,600     | C.Y.      | \$26.00                        | \$41,600.00    | \$28.00                       | \$44,800.00    | \$57.50                   | \$92,000.00    | \$90.00   | \$144,000.00   | \$75.00               | \$120,000.00   | \$50.00   | \$80,000.00    |
| 207.1000  | Ditch and Channel Excavation                           | 8,170     | C.Y.      | \$6.70                         | \$54,739.00    | \$12.00                       | \$98,040.00    | \$6.10                    | \$49,837.00    | \$8.00  | \$65,360.00    | \$20.00               | \$163,400.00   | \$12.00   | \$98,040.00    |
| 209.0000  | Water Pollution and Erosion Control                    | F.A.      | F.A.      | F.A.                           | \$250,000.00   | F.A.                          | \$250,000.00   | F.A.                      | \$250,000.00   | F.A.  | \$250,000.00   | F.A.                  | \$250,000.00   | F.A.  | \$250,000.00   |
| 304.1110  | Aggregate Base   | 800       | C.Y.      | \$55.00                        | \$44,000.00    | \$48.00                       | \$38,400.00    | \$62.00                   | \$49,600.00    | \$17.00   | \$13,600.00    | \$75.00               | \$60,000.00    | \$70.00   | \$56,000.00    |
| 305.1110  | Aggregate Subbase                                      | 8,615     | C.Y.      | \$39.00                        | \$335,985.00   | \$28.00                       | \$241,220.00   | \$26.00                   | \$223,990.00   | \$30.00   | \$258,450.00   | \$40.00               | \$344,600.00   | \$40.00   | \$344,600.00   |
| 306.1001  | Untreated Permeable Base Course                        | 8,885     | C.Y.      | \$54.00                        | \$479,790.00   | \$37.00                       | \$328,745.00   | \$35.00                   | \$310,975.00   | \$33.00   | \$293,205.00   | \$80.00               | \$710,800.00   | \$60.00   | \$533,100.00   |
| 312.0100  | Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course              | 26,550    | TON       | \$51.00                        | \$1,354,050.00 | \$46.00                       | \$1,221,300.00 | \$48.00                   | \$1,274,400.00 | \$48.50   | \$1,287,675.00 | \$53.00               | \$1,407,150.00 | \$55.00   | \$1,460,250.00 |
| 401.0400  | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix IV                      | 12,100    | TON       | \$61.00                        | \$738,100.00   | \$55.00                       | \$665,500.00   | \$56.00                   | \$677,600.00   | \$58.60   | \$709,060.00   | \$57.00               | \$689,700.00   | \$65.00   | \$786,500.00   |
| 401.0600  | Pavement Smoothness Incentive                          | Allowance | Allow.    | Allowance                      | \$25,000.00    | Allowance                     | \$25,000.00    | Allowance                 | \$25,000.00    | Allowance   | 25,000.00      | Allowance             | \$25,000.00    | Allowance   | \$25,000.00    |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br><b>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:</b> NH-A311(7)<br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICT:</b> Wailuku <b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.0 Miles<br><b>TYPE CODE:</b> I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><b>INTERNET POSTING:</b> August 18, 2004 <b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 9, 2004<br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36) months Plant Establishment Period. |   |          |           | DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC. |              | ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC. |              | HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |              | KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO. |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
|---|---|----------|-----------|--------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM  | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       |
| 503.0022  | Concrete Headwall for 24-Inch Drainline   | 6        | EA.       | \$3,060.00                     | \$18,360.00  | \$5,700.00                    | \$34,200.00  | \$6,800.00                | \$40,800.00  | \$6,000.00  | \$36,000.00  | \$12,000.00           | \$72,000.00  | \$5,000.00  | \$30,000.00  |
| 503.1030  | Concrete for Cast-In-Place Portions of Box Culverts at Stations 272+26 and 300+00, Including Cut-Off Walls, Headwalls, Wingwalls, and Retaining Walls | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$741,300.00 | L.S.                          | \$668,000.00 | L.S.                      | \$751,700.00 | L.S.  | \$933,986.00 | L.S.                  | \$750,000.00 | L.S.  | \$450,000.00 |
| 507.1000  | Metal Pedestrian Railing(1-Rail on Concrete Traffic Railing   | 300      | L.F.      | \$110.00                       | \$33,000.00  | \$100.00                      | \$30,000.00  | \$110.90                  | \$33,270.00  | \$77.00   | \$23,100.00  | \$100.00              | \$30,000.00  | \$50.00   | \$15,000.00  |
| 507.1500  | Metal Bicycle Railing(2-Rail on Concrete Headwall and Wingwall  | 290      | L.F.      | \$150.00                       | \$43,500.00  | \$135.00                      | \$39,150.00  | \$149.70                  | \$43,413.00  | \$105.00  | \$30,450.00  | \$100.00              | \$29,000.00  | \$80.00   | \$23,200.00  |
| 507.7000  | Concrete Traffic Railing  | 360      | L.F.      | \$268.00                       | \$96,480.00  | \$200.00                      | \$72,000.00  | \$335.90                  | \$120,924.00 | \$200.00  | \$72,000.00  | \$250.00              | \$90,000.00  | \$300.00  | \$108,000.00 |
| 509.1000  | 10 feet x 6 feet Precast Concrete Box Culverts at Sta 300+00  | 220      | L.F.      | \$1,000.00                     | \$220,000.00 | \$1,000.00                    | \$220,000.00 | \$861.00                  | \$189,420.00 | \$800.00  | \$176,000.00 | \$1,000.00            | \$220,000.00 | \$1,025.00  | \$225,500.00 |
| 509.1100  | 12 feet x 8 feet Precast Concrete Box Culverts at Sta 272+26  | 650      | L.F.      | \$1,200.00                     | \$780,000.00 | \$1,200.00                    | \$780,000.00 | \$900.00                  | \$585,000.00 | \$1,025.00  | \$666,250.00 | \$1,200.00            | \$780,000.00 | \$1,275.00  | \$828,750.00 |
| 602.0030  | Reinforcing Steel for C.I.P.Concrete Portions of Box Culverts, Including Cut-Off Walls, Headwalls, Wingwalls, and Retaining Walls                     | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$264,500.00 | L.S.                          | \$193,000.00 | L.S.                      | \$226,600.00 | L.S.  | \$210,000.00 | L.S.                  | \$150,000.00 | L.S.  | \$154,000.00 |
| 603.0010  | Bed Course Material for Culvert   | 35       | C.Y.      | \$67.00                        | \$2,345.00   | \$26.00                       | \$910.00     | \$25.00                   | \$875.00     | 100.00  | \$3,500.00   | \$100.00              | \$3,500.00   | \$85.00   | \$2,975.00   |
| 603.6552  | 24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III or 24-inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S   | 256      | L.F.      | \$130.00                       | \$33,280.00  | \$62.00                       | \$15,872.00  | \$80.00                   | \$20,480.00  | 38.00   | \$9,728.00   | \$50.00               | \$12,800.00  | \$70.00   | \$17,920.00  |

# TABULATION OF BIDS

| PROJECT: MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: NH-A311(7)<br><br>ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.0 Miles<br><br>TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><br>INTERNET POSTING: August 18, 2004 BIDS OPENED: September 9, 2004<br><br>COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the<br>Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36)<br>months Plant Establishment Period. |   |                                |           |                               |              |                           |              |   |              |                       |              |   |              |            |              |
|--|---|--------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---|--------------|------------|--------------|
|  |   | DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC. |           | ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC. |              | HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |              | KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO. |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |            |              |
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM  | QUANTITY                       | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       |
| 604.0706   | Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 7.00 feet to 7.99 feet | 2                              | EA.       | \$5,275.00                    | \$10,550.00  | \$8,100.00                | \$16,200.00  | \$6,000.00  | \$12,000.00  | 7,500.00              | \$15,000.00  | \$7,500.00  | \$15,000.00  | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00  |
| 605.0006   | 6-inch Perforated Underdrain Pipe                     | 11,950                         | L.F.      | \$8.80                        | \$105,160.00 | \$14.00                   | \$167,300.00 | \$10.70   | \$127,865.00 | 14.00                 | \$167,300.00 | \$20.00   | \$239,000.00 | \$12.00    | \$143,400.00 |
| 605.0106   | 6-inch Nonperforated Underdrain Pipe                  | 1,727                          | L.F.      | \$33.00                       | \$56,991.00  | \$15.00                   | \$25,905.00  | \$11.80   | \$20,378.60  | 12.00                 | \$20,724.00  | \$20.00   | \$34,540.00  | \$20.00    | \$34,540.00  |
| 605.2000   | Cleanout  | 104                            | EA.       | \$560.00                      | \$58,240.00  | \$390.00                  | \$40,560.00  | \$410.00  | \$42,640.00  | 200.00                | \$20,800.00  | \$500.00  | \$52,000.00  | \$500.00   | \$52,000.00  |
| 605.3000   | Underdrain Outlet                                     | 12                             | EA.       | \$1,460.00                    | \$17,520.00  | \$1,200.00                | \$14,400.00  | \$840.00  | \$10,080.00  | 1,500.00              | \$18,000.00  | \$3,000.00  | \$36,000.00  | \$600.00   | \$7,200.00   |
| 606.0100   | Guardrail Type 3 Strong Post W-Beam                   | 1,700                          | L.F.      | \$42.00                       | \$71,400.00  | \$38.00                   | \$64,600.00  | \$42.10   | \$71,570.00  | 44.00                 | \$74,800.00  | \$25.00   | \$42,500.00  | \$50.00    | \$85,000.00  |
| 606.7000   | Guardrail Type 3 Thrie Beam                           | 50                             | L.F.      | \$200.00                      | \$10,000.00  | \$99.00                   | \$4,950.00   | \$199.40  | \$9,970.00   | 160.00                | \$8,000.00   | \$100.00  | \$5,000.00   | \$120.00   | \$6,000.00   |
| 606.7200   | Terminal Section Type ET-2000 Plus, or approved equal | 4                              | EA.       | \$5,770.00                    | \$23,080.00  | \$3,100.00                | \$12,400.00  | \$5,800.00  | \$23,200.00  | 5,750.00              | \$23,000.00  | \$3,100.00  | \$12,400.00  | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00  |
| 607.9000   | 4 Feet Chain Link Fence                               | 88                             | L.F.      | \$22.00                       | \$1,936.00   | \$20.00                   | \$1,760.00   | \$22.20   | \$1,953.60   | 45.00                 | \$3,960.00   | \$30.00   | \$2,640.00   | \$25.00    | \$2,200.00   |
| 607.9100   | Standard Wire Fence with Metal Posts                  | 9,280                          | L.F.      | \$7.80                        | \$72,384.00  | \$7.00                    | \$64,960.00  | \$7.80  | \$72,384.00  | 11.50                 | \$106,720.00 | \$5.00  | \$46,400.00  | \$7.00     | \$64,960.00  |
| 607.9200   | Relocate Existing Wooden Fence                        | L.S.                           | L.S.      | L.S.                          | \$2,220.00   | L.S.                      | \$1,000.00   | L.S.  | \$5,540.00   | L.S.                  | \$6,400.00   | L.S.  | \$5,000.00   | L.S.       | \$2,000.00   |
| 607.9300   | Pipe Gate   | L.S.                           | L.S.      | L.S.                          | \$2,775.00   | L.S.                      | \$2,500.00   | L.S.  | \$2,770.00   | L.S.                  | \$4,750.00   | L.S.  | \$5,000.00   | L.S.       | \$4,000.00   |
| 611.0100   | Hand-Laid Riprap                                      | L.S.                           | L.S.      | L.S.                          | \$103,300.00 | L.S.                      | \$258,000.00 | L.S.  | \$96,200.00  | L.S.                  | \$106,000.00 | L.S.  | \$200,000.00 | L.S.       | \$178,500.00 |
| 612.0100   | Grouted Rubble Paving                                 | L.S.                           | L.S.      | L.S.                          | \$408,200.00 | L.S.                      | \$432,000.00 | L.S.  | \$200,000.00 | L.S.                  | \$388,000.00 | L.S.  | \$350,000.00 | L.S.       | \$380,000.00 |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br><b>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:</b> NH-A311(7)<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICT:</b> Wailuku <b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.0 Miles<br><br><b>TYPE CODE:</b> I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><br><b>INTERNET POSTING:</b> August 18, 2004 <b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 9, 2004<br><br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36) months Plant Establishment Period. |  |           |           | DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC. |              | ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC. |              | HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |              | KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO. |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
|---|--|-----------|-----------|--------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM   | QUANTITY  | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       |
| 617.0100  | Imported Planting Soil   | 12,856    | C.Y.      | \$20.00                        | \$257,120.00 | \$25.00                       | \$321,400.00 | \$20.00                   | \$257,120.00 | \$23.00   | \$295,688.00 | \$50.00               | \$642,800.00 | \$40.00   | \$514,240.00 |
| 618.0100  | Grassed Surfaces (Sporobolus virginicus)   | 1,051,870 | S.F.      | \$0.90                         | \$946,683.00 | \$0.50                        | \$525,935.00 | \$0.25                    | \$262,967.50 | \$0.80  | \$841,496.00 | \$0.75                | \$788,902.50 | \$0.85  | \$894,089.50 |
| 619.0100  | Planting Tree, (Erythrina sandwicensis) 8 Foot Height, 4 Foot Spread, 2 1/2 Inch Caliper | 10        | EA.       | \$330.00                       | \$3,300.00   | \$430.00                      | \$4,300.00   | \$490.00                  | \$4,900.00   | \$320.00  | \$3,200.00   | \$1,625.00            | \$16,250.00  | \$800.00  | \$8,000.00   |
| 619.0200  | Planting Tree, (Calophyllum inophyllum) 8 Foot Height, 4 Foot Spread, 2 1/2 Inch Caliper | 11        | EA.       | \$330.00                       | \$3,630.00   | \$430.00                      | \$4,730.00   | \$490.00                  | \$5,390.00   | \$320.00  | \$3,520.00   | \$1,625.00            | \$17,875.00  | \$800.00  | \$8,800.00   |
| 619.0300  | Planting Tree, (Pandanus tectorius) 8 Foot Height, 4 Foot Spread, 2 1/2 Inch Caliper     | 12        | EA.       | \$445.00                       | \$5,340.00   | \$430.00                      | \$5,160.00   | \$490.00                  | \$5,880.00   | \$425.00  | \$5,100.00   | \$1,625.00            | \$19,500.00  | \$800.00  | \$9,600.00   |
| 619.0400  | Relocate Tree, Pandanus Tectorus) 8 Foot Height, 4 Foot Spread, 2 1/2 Inch Caliper       | 8         | EA.       | \$1,330.00                     | \$10,640.00  | \$230.00                      | \$1,840.00   | \$260.00                  | \$2,080.00   | \$1,275.00  | \$10,200.00  | \$1,400.00            | \$11,200.00  | \$800.00  | \$6,400.00   |
| 619.0500  | Planting Tree, (Hibiscus tiliaceus) 6 Foot Height, 3 Foot Spread, 1 1/2 Inch Caliper     | 12        | EA.       | \$220.00                       | \$2,640.00   | \$350.00                      | \$4,200.00   | \$395.00                  | \$4,740.00   | \$215.00  | \$2,580.00   | \$1,400.00            | \$16,800.00  | \$700.00  | \$8,400.00   |
| 619.0600  | Planting Tree, (Rauvofia sandwicensis) 6 Foot Height, 3 Foot Spread, 1 1/2 Inch Caliper  | 51        | EA.       | \$330.00                       | \$16,830.00  | \$350.00                      | \$17,850.00  | \$395.00                  | \$20,145.00  | \$320.00  | \$16,320.00  | \$1,400.00            | \$71,400.00  | \$800.00  | \$40,800.00  |
| 619.0700  | Planting Tree, (Wikstroemia monticola) 6 Foot Height, 3 Foot Spread, 1 1/2 Inch Caliper  | 32        | EA.       | \$330.00                       | \$10,560.00  | \$350.00                      | \$11,200.00  | \$395.00                  | \$12,640.00  | \$320.00  | \$10,240.00  | \$1,400.00            | \$44,800.00  | \$800.00  | \$25,600.00  |
| 619.0800  | Planting Palm, (Pritchardia arecina) 3 foot Brown Trunk Height                           | 28        | EA.       | \$890.00                       | \$24,920.00  | \$350.00                      | \$9,800.00   | \$395.00                  | \$11,060.00  | \$850.00  | \$23,800.00  | \$1,900.00            | \$53,200.00  | \$1,000.00  | \$28,000.00  |

# TABULATION OF BIDS

| PROJECT: MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: NH-A311(7)<br><br>ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.0 Miles<br><br>TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><br>INTERNET POSTING: August 18, 2004 BIDS OPENED: September 9, 2004<br><br>COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the<br>Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36)<br>months Plant Establishment Period. |  |           |           |                                |              |                               |              |                           |              |   |              |                       |              |   |              |
|--|--|-----------|-----------|--------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
|  |  |           |           | DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC. |              | ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC. |              | HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |              | KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO. |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM   | QUANTITY  | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       |
| 619.0900   | Planting Shrub, (Dodoneaea viscosa) 18 Inch Height,<br>8 Inch Spread                                 | 16        | EA.       | \$45.00                        | \$720.00     | \$28.00                       | \$448.00     | \$32.00                   | \$512.00     | \$43.00   | \$688.00     | \$100.00              | \$1,600.00   | \$150.00  | \$2,400.00   |
| 619.1000   | Planting Shrub, (Myoporum sandwicense) 18 Inch<br>Height, 8 Inch Spread                              | 34        | EA.       | \$45.00                        | \$1,530.00   | \$28.00                       | \$952.00     | \$32.00                   | \$1,088.00   | \$43.00   | \$1,462.00   | \$100.00              | \$3,400.00   | \$150.00  | \$5,100.00   |
| 619.1100   | Planting Shrub, (Psydrax odoratum) 18 Inch Height,<br>8 Inch Spread                                  | 41        | EA.       | \$65.00                        | \$2,665.00   | \$37.00                       | \$1,517.00   | \$42.00                   | \$1,722.00   | \$64.00   | \$2,624.00   | \$100.00              | \$4,100.00   | \$150.00  | \$6,150.00   |
| 619.1200   | 6 Inch PVC Sleeve  | 2,700     | L.F.      | \$9.00                         | \$24,300.00  | \$9.50                        | \$25,650.00  | \$11.00                   | \$29,700.00  | \$12.00   | \$32,400.00  | \$25.00               | \$67,500.00  | \$10.00   | \$27,000.00  |
| 619.1300   | Root Barrier   | 150       | L.F.      | \$11.00                        | \$1,650.00   | \$9.00                        | \$1,350.00   | \$10.00                   | \$1,500.00   | \$11.00   | \$1,650.00   | \$30.00               | \$4,500.00   | \$12.00   | \$1,800.00   |
| 619.1400   | Soil Amendments  | 1,051,870 | S.F.      | \$0.20                         | \$210,374.00 | \$0.10                        | \$105,187.00 | \$0.17                    | \$178,817.90 | \$0.20  | \$210,374.00 | \$0.30                | \$315,561.00 | \$0.25  | \$262,967.50 |
| 619.1500   | Mulch  | 45        | C.Y.      | \$66.00                        | \$2,970.00   | \$65.00                       | \$2,925.00   | \$74.00                   | \$3,330.00   | \$65.00   | \$2,925.00   | \$100.00              | \$4,500.00   | \$90.00   | \$4,050.00   |
| 619.1600   | Relocate Existing Shrubs and Groundcovers and<br>Install Irrigation System at Kealia Refuge Entrance | L.S.      | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$19,680.00  | L.S.                          | \$2,100.00   | L.S.                      | \$2,400.00   | L.S.  | \$19,000.00  | L.S.                  | \$93,000.00  |   |              |
| 621.5000   | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 sq. ft. or less)<br>with Post  | 32        | EA.       | \$310.00                       | \$9,920.00   | \$280.00                      | \$8,960.00   | \$310.00                  | \$9,920.00   | 475.00  | 15,200.00    | 300.00                | 9,600.00     | 250.00  | 8,000.00     |
| 621.7100   | Construction Sign with Two Post  | 4         | EA.       | \$610.00                       | \$2,440.00   | \$550.00                      | \$2,200.00   | \$609.00                  | \$2,436.00   | 775.00  | 3,100.00     | 300.00                | 1,200.00     | 500.00  | 2,000.00     |
| 621.7200   | Construction Sign with Post for Offsite Water<br>System  | 4         | EA.       | \$610.00                       | \$2,440.00   | \$550.00                      | \$2,200.00   | \$610.00                  | \$2,440.00   | 775.00  | 3,100.00     | 300.00                | 1,200.00     | 500.00  | 2,000.00     |
| 621.7500   | Mile Post Marker   | 2         | EA.       | \$160.00                       | \$320.00     | \$180.00                      | \$360.00     | \$166.00                  | \$332.00     | 350.00  | 700.00       | 100.00                | 200.00       | 120.00  | 240.00       |



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br><b>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:</b> NH-A311(7)<br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICT:</b> Wailuku <b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.0 Miles<br><b>TYPE CODE:</b> I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><b>INTERNET POSTING:</b> August 18, 2004 <b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 9, 2004<br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36) months Plant Establishment Period. |   |          |           | <b>DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.</b> |              | <b>ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b> |              | <b>GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.</b> |              | <b>HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.</b> |             | <b>KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.</b> |             | <b>STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION</b> |            |
|---|---|----------|-----------|------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|---|------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM  | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                         | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT     |
| 621.7600  | Reflector Marker  | 3        | EA.       | \$180.00                           | \$540.00     | \$160.00                          | \$480.00     | \$177.00                      | \$531.00     | 100.00  | 300.00      | 100.00                    | 300.00      | 120.00  | 360.00     |
| 621.8200  | Relocation Existing Signs                                     | 4        | EA.       | \$210.00                           | \$840.00     | \$190.00                          | \$760.00     | \$211.00                      | \$844.00     | 350.00  | 1,400.00    | 300.00                    | 1,200.00    | 150.00  | 600.00     |
| 622.0000  | Roadway Lighting System                                       | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                               | \$44,200.00  | L.S.                              | \$29,800.00  | L.S.                          | \$44,100.00  | L.S.  | \$50,000.00 | L.S.                      | \$50,000.00 |   |            |
| 624.1000  | 4-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52) for Offsite Water System  | 8        | L.F.      | \$97.50                            | \$780.00     | \$440.00                          | \$3,520.00   | \$73.00                       | \$584.00     | 75.00   | 600.00      | 25.00                     | 200.00      |   |            |
| 624.1001  | 6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52) for Offsite Water System  | 24       | L.F.      | \$70.00                            | \$1,680.00   | \$150.00                          | \$3,600.00   | \$85.00                       | \$2,040.00   | 75.00   | 1,800.00    | 30.00                     | 720.00      |   |            |
| 624.1002  | 6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)                           | 30       | L.F.      | \$46.00                            | \$1,380.00   | \$130.00                          | \$3,900.00   | \$75.00                       | \$2,250.00   | 150.00  | 4,500.00    | 30.00                     | 900.00      | 55.00   | 1,650.00   |
| 624.1011  | 12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)                          | 35       | L.F.      | \$82.00                            | \$2,870.00   | \$130.00                          | \$4,550.00   | \$100.00                      | \$3,500.00   | 150.00  | 5,250.00    | 50.00                     | 1,750.00    | 90.00   | 3,150.00   |
| 624.1012  | 18-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)                          | 1,500    | L.F.      | \$74.00                            | \$111,000.00 | \$95.00                           | \$142,500.00 | \$110.00                      | \$165,000.00 | 90.00   | 135,000.00  | 75.00                     | 112,500.00  | 100.00  | 150,000.00 |
| 624.1016  | 36-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)                          | 700      | L.F.      | \$170.00                           | \$119,000.00 | \$380.00                          | \$266,000.00 | \$200.00                      | \$140,000.00 | 200.00  | 140,000.00  | 150.00                    | 105,000.00  | 165.00  | 115,500.00 |
| 624.1077  | 12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52) for Offsite Water System | 2,164    | L.F.      | \$49.00                            | \$106,036.00 | \$110.00                          | \$238,040.00 | \$65.00                       | \$140,660.00 | 48.00   | 103,872.00  | 50.00                     | 108,200.00  | 90.00   | 194,760.00 |
| 624.1080  | 36-Inch Concrete Cylinder Pipe (Class 250)                    | 16       | L.F.      | \$620.00                           | \$9,920.00   | \$990.00                          | \$15,840.00  | \$3,400.00                    | \$54,400.00  | 1,100.00  | 17,600.00   | 500.00                    | 8,000.00    | 250.00  | 4,000.00   |
| 624.1081  | 36-Inch Concrete Cylinder to Ductile Iron Adaptor (Class 250) | 4        | EA.       | \$11,540.00                        | \$46,160.00  | \$16,600.00                       | \$66,400.00  | \$14,800.00                   | \$59,200.00  | 425.00  | 1,700.00    | 10,000.00                 | 40,000.00   | 500.00  | 2,000.00   |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br><b>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:</b> NH-A311(7)<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICT:</b> Wailuku <b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.0 Miles<br><br><b>TYPE CODE:</b> I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><br><b>INTERNET POSTING:</b> August 18, 2004 <b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 9, 2004<br><br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the<br>Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36)<br>months Plant Establishment Period. |   |          |           | <b>DIVERSIFIED<br/>MACHINERY, INC.</b> |             | <b>ROBISON<br/>CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b> |             | <b>GOODFELLOW<br/>BROS., INC.</b> |             | <b>HAWAIIAN<br/>DREDGING<br/>CONSTRUCTION<br/>COMPANY, INC.</b> |           | <b>KIEWIT<br/>PACIFIC CO.</b> |           | <b>STATE OF HAWAII<br/>DEPARTMENT OF<br/>TRANSPORTATION<br/>HIGHWAYS DIVISION</b> |           |
|---|---|----------|-----------|--|-------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|---|-----------|-------------------------------|-----------|---|-----------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM  | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT    |
| 624.1264  | 6-inch Gate Valve (Class 150),<br>Including Slide Valve Box   | 1        | EA.       | \$1,145.00                             | \$1,145.00  | \$870.00                              | \$870.00    | \$1,300.00                        | \$1,300.00  | 1,100.00  | 1,100.00  | 800.00                        | 800.00    |   |           |
| 624.1265  | 6-inch Gate Valve (Class 250),<br>Including Slide Valve Box   | 3        | EA.       | \$1,125.00                             | \$3,375.00  | \$2,100.00                            | \$6,300.00  | \$1,300.00                        | \$3,900.00  | 1,100.00  | 3,300.00  | 800.00                        | 2,400.00  | 1,500.00  | 4,500.00  |
| 624.1266  | 12-inch Gate Valve (Class 250),<br>Including Slide Valve Box  | 1        | EA.       | \$1,860.00                             | \$1,860.00  | \$2,600.00                            | \$2,600.00  | \$1,900.00                        | \$1,900.00  | 2,600.00  | 2,600.00  | 1,200.00                      | 1,200.00  | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00  |
| 624.1267  | 18-inch Butterfly Valve (Class 250),<br>Including Type "A" Manhole  | 1        | EA.       | \$17,900.00                            | \$17,900.00 | \$19,700.00                           | \$19,700.00 | \$26,400.00                       | \$26,400.00 | 27,000.00   | 27,000.00 | 10,000.00                     | 10,000.00 | 24,500.00   | 24,500.00 |
| 624.1268  | 18-inch Check Valve (Class 250),<br>Including Type "A" Manhole  | 1        | EA.       | \$20,970.00                            | \$20,970.00 | \$11,900.00                           | \$11,900.00 | \$25,200.00                       | \$25,200.00 | 31,000.00   | 31,000.00 | 10,000.00                     | 10,000.00 | 26,000.00   | 26,000.00 |
| 624.1269  | 12-inch Gate Valve (Class 150), Including 12-Inch by<br>12-Inch Tapping Tee and Sliding Valve Box for<br>Offsite Water System | 1        | EA.       | \$9,500.00                             | \$9,500.00  | \$2,600.00                            | \$2,600.00  | \$16,000.00                       | \$16,000.00 | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00  | 2,500.00                      | 2,500.00  | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00  |
| 624.1270  | 36-inch Butterfly Valve (Class 250), Including Type<br>"A" Manhole  | 1        | EA.       | \$34,570.00                            | \$34,570.00 | \$53,200.00                           | \$53,200.00 | \$45,400.00                       | \$45,400.00 | 52,000.00   | 52,000.00 | 30,000.00                     | 30,000.00 |   |           |
| 624.1273  | 3/4-inch Air Relief Valve Assembly (Class 250),<br>Including Type "F" Manhole   | 1        | EA.       | \$1,535.00                             | \$1,535.00  | \$2,300.00                            | \$2,300.00  | \$2,700.00                        | \$2,700.00  | 3,300.00  | 3,300.00  | 3,000.00                      | 3,000.00  | 2,750.00  | 2,750.00  |
| 624.1274  | 1-inch Air Relief Valve Assembly (Class 250),<br>Including Type "F" Manhole   | 1        | EA.       | \$1,535.00                             | \$1,535.00  | \$2,300.00                            | \$2,300.00  | \$4,500.00                        | \$4,500.00  | 3,300.00  | 3,300.00  | 3,200.00                      | 3,200.00  | 2,750.00  | 2,750.00  |



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br><b>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:</b> NH-A311(7)<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICT:</b> Wailuku <b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.0 Miles<br><br><b>TYPE CODE:</b> I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><br><b>INTERNET POSTING:</b> August 18, 2004 <b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 9, 2004<br><br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the<br>Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36)<br>months Plant Establishment Period. |   |          |           | DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC. |             | ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |             | GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC. |              | HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |            | KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO. |            | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |            |
|---|---|----------|-----------|--------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|--------------|---|------------|-----------------------|------------|---|------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM  | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT     |
| 624.1278  | 2-inch Air Relief Valve Assembly (Class 250)<br>Including Type "D" Manhole                                | 1        | EA.       | \$5,460.00                     | \$5,460.00  | \$7,600.00                    | \$7,600.00  | \$7,300.00                | \$7,300.00   | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00   | 3,400.00              | 3,400.00   | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00   |
| 624.1280  | 3/4-inch Air Relief Valve Assembly (Class 150),<br>Including Type "F" Manhole for Offsite Water<br>System | 1        | EA.       | \$1,270.00                     | \$1,270.00  | \$1,700.00                    | \$1,700.00  | \$2,700.00                | \$2,700.00   | 3,300.00  | 3,300.00   | 3,000.00              | 3,000.00   | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00   |
| 624.1300  | Cleanout Including Type "F" Manhole for Offsite<br>Water System   | 1        | EA.       | \$1,640.00                     | \$1,640.00  | \$2,000.00                    | \$2,000.00  | \$2,400.00                | \$2,400.00   | 3,200.00  | 3,200.00   | 2,000.00              | 2,000.00   | 1,800.00  | 1,800.00   |
| 624.1640  | Cast Iron Fittings  | 49,990   | LBS.      | \$2.00                         | \$99,980.00 | \$1.50                        | \$74,985.00 | \$3.70                    | \$184,963.00 | 2.70  | 134,973.00 | 3.00                  | 149,970.00 | 5.00  | 249,950.00 |
| 624.1641  | Cast Iron Fittings for Offsite Water System   | 4,795    | LBS.      | \$2.00                         | \$9,590.00  | \$1.50                        | \$7,192.50  | \$1.20                    | \$5,754.00   | 3.00  | 14,385.00  | 3.00                  | 14,385.00  | 5.00  | 23,975.00  |
| 624.1700  | Reinforced Concrete Jacket for 18-inch Waterline  | 180      | L.F.      | \$177.00                       | \$31,860.00 | \$120.00                      | \$21,600.00 | \$217.00                  | \$39,060.00  | 120.00  | 21,600.00  | 200.00                | 36,000.00  | 275.00  | 49,500.00  |
| 624.1701  | Reinforced Concrete Jacket for 36-inch Waterline  | 260      | L.F.      | \$200.00                       | \$52,000.00 | \$210.00                      | \$54,600.00 | \$321.00                  | \$83,460.00  | 200.00  | 52,000.00  | 300.00                | 78,000.00  | 450.00  | 117,000.00 |
| 624.1710  | Reinforced Concrete Jacket for 12-inch Offsite<br>Water System  | 229      | L.F.      | \$155.00                       | \$35,495.00 | \$110.00                      | \$25,190.00 | \$202.00                  | \$46,258.00  | 100.00  | 22,900.00  | 180.00                | 41,220.00  | 200.00  | 45,800.00  |
| 624.1800  | Concrete Thrust Block for 6-inch Bends and Tees   | 4        | EA.       | \$95.00                        | \$380.00    | \$330.00                      | \$1,320.00  | \$220.00                  | \$880.00     | 150.00  | 600.00     | 300.00                | 1,200.00   | 100.00  | 400.00     |
| 624.1801  | Concrete Thrust Block for 12-inch Bends   | 2        | EA.       | \$160.00                       | \$320.00    | \$660.00                      | \$1,320.00  | \$340.00                  | \$680.00     | 320.00  | 640.00     | 300.00                | 600.00     | 445.00  | 890.00     |
| 624.1802  | Concrete Thrust Block for 18-inch Bends   | 4        | EA.       | \$4,400.00                     | \$17,600.00 | \$3,800.00                    | \$15,200.00 | \$3,100.00                | \$12,400.00  | 2,500.00  | 10,000.00  | 1,000.00              | 4,000.00   | 275.00  | 1,100.00   |
| 624.1803  | Concrete Thrust Block for 18-inch Top Vertical Bends  | 2        | EA.       | \$7,020.00                     | \$14,040.00 | \$19,300.00                   | \$38,600.00 | \$5,600.00                | \$11,200.00  | 4,000.00  | 8,000.00   | 400.00                | 800.00     | 2,250.00  | 4,500.00   |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br><b>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:</b> NH-A311(7)<br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICT:</b> Wailuku <b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.0 Miles<br><b>TYPE CODE:</b> I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><b>INTERNET POSTING:</b> August 18, 2004 <b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 9, 2004<br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36) months Plant Establishment Period. |  |          |           | DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC. |             | ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |             | GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC. |             | HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |             | KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO. |             | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |             |
|---|--|----------|-----------|--------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|---|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|---|-------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT      |
| 624.1805  | Concrete Thrust Block for 36-inch Bends                                | 8        | EA.       | \$6,220.00                     | \$49,760.00 | \$5,700.00                    | \$45,600.00 | \$8,800.00                | \$70,400.00 | 2,700.00  | 21,600.00   | 1,300.00              | 10,400.00   | 1,100.00  | 8,800.00    |
| 624.1806  | Concrete Thrust Block for 36-inch x 12-Inch Tees                       | 1        | EA.       | \$4,085.00                     | \$4,085.00  | \$1,400.00                    | \$1,400.00  | \$4,100.00                | \$4,100.00  | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00    | 1,300.00              | 1,300.00    | 325.00  | 325.00      |
| 624.1807  | Concrete Thrust Block for 36-inch x 8-Inch Tees                        | 2        | EA.       | \$4,085.00                     | \$8,170.00  | \$1,300.00                    | \$2,600.00  | \$4,100.00                | \$8,200.00  | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00    | 1,300.00              | 2,600.00    | 150.00  | 300.00      |
| 624.1808  | Concrete Thrust Block for 36-inch Top Vertical Bends                   | 2        | EA.       | \$7,600.00                     | \$15,200.00 | \$14,600.00                   | \$29,200.00 | \$9,300.00                | \$18,600.00 | 5,400.00  | 10,800.00   | 1,300.00              | 2,600.00    | 7,950.00  | 15,900.00   |
| 624.1871  | Type "A" Service Laterals  | 1        | EA.       | \$2,870.00                     | \$2,870.00  | \$3,300.00                    | \$3,300.00  | \$2,500.00                | \$2,500.00  | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00    | 2,500.00              | 2,500.00    | 1,760.00  | 1,760.00    |
| 624.1872  | Type "C" Service Laterals  | 1        | EA.       | \$6,460.00                     | \$6,460.00  | \$4,100.00                    | \$4,100.00  | \$6,500.00                | \$6,500.00  | 3,800.00  | 3,800.00    | 3,000.00              | 3,000.00    | 3,850.00  | 3,850.00    |
| 624.1873  | Type "B" Service Laterals  | 1        | EA.       | \$3,070.00                     | \$3,070.00  | \$3,800.00                    | \$3,800.00  | \$3,000.00                | \$3,000.00  | 3,200.00  | 3,200.00    | 3,200.00              | 3,200.00    |   |             |
| 624.1900  | Concrete Thrust Block for Offsite Waterline 12-inch Bends              | 16       | EA.       | \$185.00                       | \$2,960.00  | \$670.00                      | \$10,720.00 | \$340.00                  | \$5,440.00  | 250.00  | 4,000.00    | 300.00                | 4,800.00    | 600.00  | 9,600.00    |
| 624.1902  | Access Hatch   | 1        | EA.       | \$440.00                       | \$440.00    | \$16,600.00                   | \$16,600.00 | \$12,700.00               | \$12,700.00 | 13,000.00   | 13,000.00   | 5,000.00              | 5,000.00    | 15,500.00   | 15,500.00   |
| 624.1903  | Concrete Thrust Block for Offsite Waterline 12-inch Top Vertical Bends | 3        | EA.       | \$2,000.00                     | \$6,000.00  | \$2,100.00                    | \$6,300.00  | \$2,600.00                | \$7,800.00  | 2,000.00  | 6,000.00    | 300.00                | 900.00      | 1,500.00  | 4,500.00    |
| 629.1012  | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)                     | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$37,940.00 | L.S.                          | \$34,800.00 | L.S.                      | \$32,570.00 | L.S.  | \$36,000.00 | L.S.                  | \$40,000.00 | L.S.  | \$23,100.00 |
| 629.1015  | 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)                     | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$190.00    | L.S.                          | \$240.00    | L.S.                      | \$530.00    | L.S.  | \$180.00    | L.S.                  | \$1,000.00  | L.S.  | \$150.00    |
| 629.1017  | 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)                    | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$6,900.00  | L.S.                          | \$6,700.00  | L.S.                      | \$5,600.00  | L.S.  | \$6,600.00  | L.S.                  | \$12,000.00 | L.S.  | \$4,400.00  |


**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALO A BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br><b>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:</b> NH-A311(7)<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICT:</b> Wailuku <b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.0 Miles<br><br><b>TYPE CODE:</b> I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><br><b>INTERNET POSTING:</b> August 18, 2004 <b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 9, 2004<br><br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36) months Plant Establishment Period. |  |          |           | DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC. |              | ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC. |              | HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |              | KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO. |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
|--|--|----------|-----------|--------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM   | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       |
| 629.1019   | Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)                          | 4        | LANE      | \$225.00                       | \$900.00     | \$400.00                      | \$1,600.00   | \$177.00                  | \$708.00     | 220.00  | 880.00       | 300.00                | 1,200.00     | 180.00  | 720.00       |
| 629.1020   | Pavement Arrows (Thermoplastic Extrusion)                            | 3        | EA.       | \$160.00                       | \$480.00     | \$130.00                      | \$390.00     | \$195.00                  | \$585.00     | 155.00  | 465.00       | 150.00                | 450.00       | 150.00  | 450.00       |
| 629.1040   | Pavement Words (Thermoplastic Extrusion)                             | 3        | EA.       | \$460.00                       | \$1,380.00   | \$130.00                      | \$390.00     | \$206.00                  | \$618.00     | 435.00  | 1,305.00     | 150.00                | 450.00       | 300.00  | 900.00       |
| 629.2011   | Type "A" Pavement Markers  | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$8,570.00   | L.S.                          | \$4,900.00   | L.S.                      | \$6,600.00   | L.S.  | \$8,200.00   | L.S.                  | \$5,000.00   | L.S.  | \$7,500.00   |
| 629.2031   | Type "C" Pavement Markers  | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$4,695.00   | L.S.                          | \$4,800.00   | L.S.                      | \$4,600.00   | L.S.  | \$4,500.00   | L.S.                  | \$4,000.00   | L.S.  | \$4,500.00   |
| 629.2041   | Type "D" Pavement Markers  | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$114.00     | L.S.                          | \$110.00     | L.S.                      | \$170.00     | L.S.  | \$110.00     | L.S.                  | \$100.00     | L.S.  | \$150.00     |
| 629.2071   | Type "H" Pavement Markers  | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$2,500.00   | L.S.                          | \$2,300.00   | L.S.                      | \$2,700.00   | L.S.  | \$2,400.00   | L.S.                  | \$2,000.00   | L.S.  | \$2,000.00   |
| 636.0100   | Plain Paper Facsimile (Not to Exceed \$1,500.00)                     | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$890.00     | L.S.                          | \$1,500.00   | L.S.                      | \$900.00     | L.S.  | \$1,500.00   | L.S.                  | \$1,500.00   | L.S.  | \$1,500.00   |
| 636.0200   | Printer (Not to Exceed \$1,500.00)                                   | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$890.00     | L.S.                          | \$1,500.00   | L.S.                      | \$900.00     | L.S.  | \$1,500.00   | L.S.                  | \$1,500.00   | L.S.  | \$1,500.00   |
| 636.0300   | Copy Machine (Not to Exceed \$8,000.00)                              | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$7,550.00   | L.S.                          | \$8,000.00   | L.S.                      | \$4,600.00   | L.S.  | \$8,000.00   | L.S.                  | \$8,000.00   | L.S.  | \$8,000.00   |
| 636.1000   | Field Office and Project Site Laboratory (Not to Exceed \$45,000.00) | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                           | \$44,400.00  | L.S.                          | \$54,000.00  | L.S.                      | \$47,000.00  | L.S.  | \$100.00     | L.S.                  | \$54,000.00  | L.S.  | \$54,000.00  |
| 645.2000   | Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices | F.A.     | F.A.      | F.A.                           | \$100,000.00 | F.A.                          | \$100,000.00 | F.A.                      | \$100,000.00 | F.A.  | \$100,000.00 | F.A.                  | \$100,000.00 | F.A.  | \$100,000.00 |
| 647.0100   | 5-inch PVC Mainline, Schedule 40                                     | 550      | L.F.      | \$22.00                        | \$12,100.00  | \$16.00                       | \$8,800.00   | \$20.00                   | \$11,000.00  | 40.00   | 22,000.00    | 25.00                 | 13,750.00    |   |              |

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

| <b>PROJECT:</b> MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY<br><br><b>FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.:</b> NH-A311(7)<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICT:</b> Wailuku <b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 1.0 Miles<br><br><b>TYPE CODE:</b> I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080<br><br><b>INTERNET POSTING:</b> August 18, 2004 <b>BIDS OPENED:</b> September 9, 2004<br><br><b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the<br>Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36)<br>months Plant Establishment Period. |   |          |           | <b>DIVERSIFIED<br/>MACHINERY, INC.</b> |              | <b>ROBISON<br/>CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b> |              | <b>GOODFELLOW<br/>BROS., INC.</b> |                | <b>HAWAIIAN<br/>DREDGING<br/>CONSTRUCTION<br/>COMPANY, INC.</b> |                | <b>KIEWIT<br/>PACIFIC CO.</b> |                | <b>STATE OF HAWAII<br/>DEPARTMENT OF<br/>TRANSPORTATION<br/>HIGHWAYS DIVISION</b> |                |
|---|---|----------|-----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|---|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|---|----------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM  | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT         |
| 647.0110  | 8-inch PVC Mainline, Class 200  | 220      | L.F.      | \$32.00                                | \$7,040.00   | \$36.00                               | \$7,920.00   | \$21.00                           | \$4,620.00     | 75.00   | 16,500.00      | 30.00                         | 6,600.00       |   |                |
| 647.0120  | 1-inch PVC Submain, Schedule 40   | 380      | L.F.      | \$10.00                                | \$3,800.00   | \$4.50                                | \$1,710.00   | \$18.00                           | \$6,840.00     | 20.00   | 7,600.00       | 15.00                         | 5,700.00       |   |                |
| 647.0200  | Mainline Irrigation Flushout  | 5        | EA.       | \$625.00                               | \$3,125.00   | \$1,100.00                            | \$5,500.00   | \$800.00                          | \$4,000.00     | 400.00  | 2,000.00       | 1,000.00                      | 5,000.00       | 2,000.00  | 10,000.00      |
| 647.0100  | Submain Irrigation Flushout   | 11       | EA.       | \$485.00                               | \$5,335.00   | \$1,800.00                            | \$19,800.00  | \$800.00                          | \$8,800.00     | 200.00  | 2,200.00       | 1,000.00                      | 11,000.00      |   |                |
| 647.0300  | Tee Strainer Assembly System  | 1        | EA.       | \$490.00                               | \$490.00     | \$850.00                              | \$850.00     | \$1,840.00                        | \$1,840.00     | 800.00  | 800.00         | 1,000.00                      | 1,000.00       |   |                |
| 647.0400  | Reinforced Concrete Jacket for 8-inch Irrigation Line   | 162      | L.F.      | \$110.00                               | \$17,820.00  | \$220.00                              | \$35,640.00  | \$172.00                          | \$27,864.00    | 100.00  | 16,200.00      | 175.00                        | 28,350.00      |   |                |
| 647.0600  | Field Road  | 7,500    | L.F.      | \$5.00                                 | \$37,500.00  | \$2.50                                | \$18,750.00  | \$4.20                            | \$31,500.00    | 9.25  | 69,375.00      | 5.00                          | 37,500.00      | 4.00  | 30,000.00      |
| 649.0100  | Archaeological Monitoring   | F.A.     | F.A.      | F.A.                                   | \$30,000.00  | F.A.                                  | \$30,000.00  | F.A.                              | \$30,000.00    | F.A.  | \$30,000.00    | F.A.                          | \$30,000.00    | F.A.  | \$30,000.00    |
| 698.1000  | Trainee (2 Trainees)  | 2,000    | HOURS     | \$0.80                                 | \$1,600.00   | \$0.80                                | \$1,600.00   | \$0.80                            | \$1,600.00     | 0.80  | 1,600.00       | 0.80                          | 1,600.00       | 0.80  | 1,600.00       |
| 699.1000  | Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding this Item, All Items in Section 636, and All Force Account Items) | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                                   | \$386,168.00 | L.S.                                  | \$889,059.50 | L.S.                              | \$1,220,000.00 | L.S.  | \$1,250,000.00 | L.S.                          | \$1,600,000.00 | L.S.  | \$1,000,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

|   |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
|---|------|----------|-----------|--------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------|---|-----------------|
| PROJECT: MOKULELE HIGHWAY WIDENING<br>VICINITY OF KOLALOA BRIDGE TO VICINITY OF KEALIA POND DRIVEWAY  |      |          |           | DIVERSIFIED<br>MACHINERY, INC. |                   | ROBISON<br>CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                 | GOODFELLOW<br>BROS., INC. |                 | HAWAIIAN<br>DREDGING<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |                 | KIEWIT<br>PACIFIC CO. |                 | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |                 |
| FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: NH-A311(7)   |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
| ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.0 Miles   |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
| TYPE CODE: I000, Y002, Y003, Y007, Y030, Y060, Y080   |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
| INTERNET POSTING: August 18, 2004 BIDS OPENED: September 9, 2004  |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
| COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days from the date indicated in the<br>Notice To Proceed from the Department, excluding the thirty-six (36)<br>months Plant Establishment Period. |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                     | AMOUNT            | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT          |
| a. Sum of All Items   |      |          |           |                                | \$13,072,680.00 * |                               | \$13,751,993.00 |                           | \$14,148,566.50 |   | \$14,380,000.00 |                       | \$20,459,938.50 |   | \$15,601,362.00 |
| b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not To<br>Exceed Minimal Amount (Insert "O") or<br>Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Insert 25% x a)   |      |          |           |                                | \$0.00            |                               | \$0.00          |                           | \$0.00          |   | \$0.00          |                       | \$0.00          |   | \$0.00          |
| c. Amount for Comparision of Bids (a+b)   |      |          |           |                                | \$13,072,680.00 * |                               | \$13,751,993.00 |                           | \$14,148,566.50 |   | \$14,380,000.00 |                       | \$20,459,938.50 |   | \$15,601,362.00 |
| * Corrected Figure  |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
| I certify that this is a true and correct<br>tabulation of bids opened for this project.  |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
|    |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
| LiNah Okita   |      |          |           |                                |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |
|   |      |          |           | 10-11-2004<br>Date             |                   |                               |                 |                           |                 |   |                 |                       |                 |   |                 |